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2022 VT HMIS ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

CHITTENDEN COC 

 

Chelsea Alsofrom 

Pathways Vermont – Chittenden 

Housing First Administration & Quality Improvement 

Manager 

125 College St, 2nd Floor Burlington VT 

888-492-8218 x164 

chelsea@pathwaysvermont.org 

 

Linda Amante 

Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity  

Associate Director 

255 South Champlain St Burlington VT 

802-863-6248 x748 

lamante@cvoeo.org 

Will Towne 

Spectrum Youth & Family Services 

Supported Housing Program Manager 

191 Bank Street Burlington VT 

802-864-7423 x301 

wtowne@spectrumvt.org 

 

Stephanie Smith 

Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity 

Coordinated Entry System Director 

255 South Champlain St Burlington VT 

802-863-6248 x724 

ssmith@cvoeo.org 

 

BALANCE OF STATE 

 
Ari Kisler 
VT Office of Economic Services 
Community Services Program Manager 
280 State Drive, NOB2 North, Waterbury VT  
802-760-9872 
ari.kisler@vermont.gov 
 
 

Jessica Makela 

Homeless Prevention Center 

Program Supervisor & SOAR Specialist 

56 Howe St, Bldg A, Box 7 Rutland VT 

802-775-9286 x206 

jessica@hpcvt.org 

 

 

Gwen Williams 

Upper Valley Haven 

Community Service Coordinator 

713 Hartford Ave White River Junction VT 

802-478-1822 

gwilliams@uppervalleyhaven.org 

James Doyle 

Upper Valley Haven  

Database Manager 

713 Hartford Ave White River Junction VT 

802-478-1847 

jdoyle@uppervalleyhaven.org 

 

 

Laurie Murray 

Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity – 

Franklin Grand Isle 

Housing Advocate 

5 Lemnah Drive Suite 5, St Albans VT 

802-527-7392 

lmurray@cvoeo.org 

 

Lee Trapeni 

Springfield Supported Housing Program 

Executive Director 

56 Main St, Suite 208 Springfield VT 

802-885-3034 x102 

ltrapeni@sshpvt.org 
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Updated: July 2022 

Rebecca Lewis 

Northeast Kingdom Community Action 

Director  

115 Lincoln St St Johnsbury VT 

802-748-6040

rlewis@nekcavt.org 

 

STATEWIDE 

 

Rebecca Brown - Gural 

SSVF at UVM 

Program Manager 

105 Carrigan Dr Burlington VT 

802-656-3249 

Rebecca.gural@uvm.edu 

 

David Bogdan 

Pathways Vermont - Statewide 

Database Coordinator 

50 Main Street #127 Winooski VT 

888-492-8218 x710 

davidb@pathwaysvermont.org 
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